

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROTSCHY, INC. 9210 NE 62ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 986659303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION										
		L.S.			4.46 %			-1.63 %			26.14 %
			193,157.00	201,780.88	8,623.88	190,000.00	-3,157.00	243,656.00	50,499.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	1.2000	ACRE	10,000.0000	10,000.0000	0.00 %	11,434.0000	14.34 %	3,690.0000	-63.10 %		
			12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	13,720.80	1,720.80	4,428.00	-7,572.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION										
		L.S.			125.00 %			-39.06 %			161.50 %
			20,000.00	45,000.00	25,000.00	12,188.00	-7,812.00	52,300.00	32,300.00		
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE										
	1281.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.3000	30.00 %	1.3500	35.00 %	0.5500	-45.00 %		
			1,281.00	1,665.30	384.30	1,729.35	448.35	704.55	-576.45		
GRADING											
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	3000.0000	C.Y.	16.0000	13.9000	-13.13 %	11.5500	-27.81 %	12.2000	-23.75 %		
			48,000.00	41,700.00	-6,300.00	34,650.00	-13,350.00	36,600.00	-11,400.00		
6	DELETED ITEM										
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %		
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL										
	142.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	18.4500	-7.75 %	15.3500	-23.25 %		
			2,840.00	2,840.00	0.00	2,619.90	-220.10	2,179.70	-660.30		
8	DELETED ITEM										
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %		
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
DRAINAGE											
9	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	30.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	20.7000	38.00 %	31.0000	106.67 %		
			450.00	600.00	150.00	621.00	171.00	930.00	480.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROTSCHY, INC. 9210 NE 62ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 986659303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 161.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,610.00	20.0000 1,610.00	100.00 % 100.00 %	5.3000 853.30	-47.00 % -756.70	21.0000 3,381.00	110.00 % 1,771.00	
11	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 165.0000	L.F.	30.0000 4,950.00	20.0000 3,300.00	-33.33 % -1,650.00	10.2000 1,683.00	-66.00 % -3,267.00	19.0000 3,135.00	-36.67 % -1,815.00	
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 76.0000	L.F.	60.0000 4,560.00	49.0000 3,724.00	-18.33 % -836.00	34.9500 2,656.20	-41.75 % -1,903.80	78.6500 5,977.40	31.08 % 1,417.40	
13	FORCE ACCOUNT FOR STREAMBED CONSTRUCTION EST.		85,000.00	85,000.00	0.00 %	85,000.00	0.00 %	85,000.00	0.00 %	
14	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		50,000.00	35,000.00	-30.00 % -15,000.00	20,910.00	-58.18 % -29,090.00	52,800.00	5.60 % 2,800.00	
STRUCTURE										
15	TEMPORARY BRIDGE L.S.		160,000.00	164,000.00	2.50 % 4,000.00	125,907.00	-21.31 % -34,093.00	106,000.00	-33.75 % -54,000.00	
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 825.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 12,375.00	15.0000 12,375.00	0.00 % 0.00	13.1000 10,807.50	-12.67 % -1,567.50	40.4000 33,330.00	169.33 % 20,955.00	
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		60,000.00	75,000.00	25.00 % 15,000.00	15,266.00	-74.56 % -44,734.00	44,300.00	-26.17 % -15,700.00	
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 340.0000	C.Y.	28.0000 9,520.00	30.0000 10,200.00	7.14 % 680.00	21.8000 7,412.00	-22.14 % -2,108.00	69.7000 23,698.00	148.93 % 14,178.00	
19	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 24775.0000	LB.	1.0000 24,775.00	2.3000 56,982.50	130.00 % 32,207.50	1.1000 27,252.50	10.00 % 2,477.50	0.8800 21,802.00	-12.00 % -2,973.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROTSCHY, INC. 9210 NE 62ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 986659303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
20	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR LEVELING PAD 38.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 7,600.00	750.0000 28,500.00	275.00 % 20,900.00	602.0000 22,876.00	201.00 % 15,276.00	640.0000 24,320.00	220.00 % 16,720.00	
21	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 159.0000	C.Y.	550.0000 87,450.00	688.0000 109,392.00	25.09 % 21,942.00	810.0000 128,790.00	47.27 % 41,340.00	640.0000 101,760.00	16.36 % 14,310.00	
22	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 26" PCPS 627.0000	L.F.	250.0000 156,750.00	305.0000 191,235.00	22.00 % 34,485.00	293.0000 183,711.00	17.20 % 26,961.00	284.0000 178,068.00	13.60 % 21,318.00	
23	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
24	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BUTLER CREEK BRIDGE L.S.		60,000.00	90,000.00	50.00 % 30,000.00	113,418.00	89.03 % 53,418.00	76,500.00	27.50 % 16,500.00	
25	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE - WILD LIFE FENCE 277.0000	L.F.	75.0000 20,775.00	70.0000 19,390.00	-6.67 % -1,385.00	114.0000 31,578.00	52.00 % 10,803.00	74.8000 20,719.60	-0.27 % -55.40	
26	TRAFFIC BARRIER 277.0000	L.F.	125.0000 34,625.00	125.0000 34,625.00	0.00 % 0.00	225.0000 62,325.00	80.00 % 27,700.00	168.0000 46,536.00	34.40 % 11,911.00	
27	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 341.0000	S.Y.	225.0000 76,725.00	204.0000 69,564.00	-9.33 % -7,161.00	290.0000 98,890.00	28.89 % 22,165.00	269.0000 91,729.00	19.56 % 15,004.00	
SURFACING										
28	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 790.0000	TON	23.0000 18,170.00	24.0000 18,960.00	4.35 % 790.00	15.5000 12,245.00	-32.61 % -5,925.00	20.9000 16,511.00	-9.13 % -1,659.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ROTSCHY, INC.			RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.			APOLLO, INC.	
	9210 NE 62ND AVE			4055 HAMMER DR			1133 W COLUMBIA DR	
							99336-3472	
	VANCOUVER WA 986659303			BELLINGHAM WA 982267665			KENNEWICK WA 993360617	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
29	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	12,060.00	-3,350.00	9,380.00	-2,680.00	8,308.00	-3,752.00	
	1340.0000		9.0000	-27.78 %	7.0000	-22.22 %	6.2000	-31.11 %	
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	71,400.00	11,760.00	98,280.00	26,880.00	96,600.00	25,200.00	
	840.0000		85.0000	16.47 %	117.0000	37.65 %	115.0000	35.29 %	
32	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	42,500.00	-1,500.00	51,500.00	9,000.00	51,000.00	8,500.00	
	500.0000		85.0000	-3.53 %	103.0000	21.18 %	102.0000	20.00 %	
33	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
34	ESC LEAD	DAY	1,700.00	13,600.00	68.85	-1,631.15	2,550.00	850.00	
	17.0000		100.0000	800.00 %	4.0500	-95.95 %	150.0000	50.00 %	
35	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.	7,290.00	5,670.00	7,452.00	162.00	6,723.00	-567.00	
	1620.0000		4.5000	77.78 %	4.6000	2.22 %	4.1500	-7.78 %	
36	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	4,605.00	4,605.00	7,061.00	2,456.00	8,135.50	3,530.50	
	307.0000		15.0000	0.00 %	23.0000	53.33 %	26.5000	76.67 %	
37	SILT FENCE	L.F.	9,600.00	-3,600.00	9,000.00	-600.00	8,400.00	-1,200.00	
	2400.0000		4.0000	-37.50 %	3.7500	-6.25 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROTSCHY, INC. 9210 NE 62ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 986659303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
38	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00	25,000.00
39	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	2.3000 ACRE		3,000.0000	5,000.0000	66.67 %	4,833.0000	61.10 %	3,750.0000	25.00 %	
			6,900.00	11,500.00	4,600.00	11,115.90	4,215.90	8,625.00	1,725.00	
40	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	3390.0000 S.Y.		1.5000	3.0000	100.00 %	5.6000	273.33 %	8.2500	450.00 %	
			5,085.00	10,170.00	5,085.00	18,984.00	13,899.00	27,967.50	22,882.50	
41	PSIPE - TREE MIX ROADSIDE									
	30.0000 EACH		25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %	53.0000	112.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			750.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,590.00	840.00	600.00	-150.00	
42	PSIPE - SHRUB MIX A									
	2200.0000 EACH		4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	5.5000	37.50 %	8.9000	122.50 %	
			8,800.00	11,000.00	2,200.00	12,100.00	3,300.00	19,580.00	10,780.00	
43	PSIPE - SHRUB MIX B									
	140.0000 EACH		7.5000	13.0000	73.33 %	13.0000	73.33 %	8.9000	18.67 %	
			1,050.00	1,820.00	770.00	1,820.00	770.00	1,246.00	196.00	
44	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	1620.0000 S.Y.		3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	2.8500	-5.00 %	4.1000	36.67 %	
			4,860.00	8,100.00	3,240.00	4,617.00	-243.00	6,642.00	1,782.00	
45	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	4760.0000 L.F.		3.2500	2.0000	-38.46 %	2.0000	-38.46 %	2.7000	-16.92 %	
			15,470.00	9,520.00	-5,950.00	9,520.00	-5,950.00	12,852.00	-2,618.00	
TRAFFIC										
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	2004.0000 L.F.		21.0000	28.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	4.76 %	21.7500	3.57 %	
			42,084.00	56,112.00	14,028.00	44,088.00	2,004.00	43,587.00	1,503.00	
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	4.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	3,400.0000	36.00 %	3,521.0000	40.84 %	3,490.0000	39.60 %	
			10,000.00	13,600.00	3,600.00	14,084.00	4,084.00	13,960.00	3,960.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ROTSCHY, INC.			RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.			APOLLO, INC.	
	9210 NE 62ND AVE			4055 HAMMER DR			1133 W COLUMBIA DR	
							99336-3472	
	VANCOUVER WA 986659303			BELLINGHAM WA 982267665			KENNEWICK WA 993360617	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	8.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,400.0000	-4.00 %	2,467.0000	-1.32 %	2,440.0000	-2.40 %	
			20,000.00	19,200.00	-800.00	19,736.00	-264.00	19,520.00	-480.00	
49	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	1815.0000	L.F.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	13.4500	-32.75 %	13.3000	-33.50 %	
			36,300.00	27,225.00	-9,075.00	24,411.75	-11,888.25	24,139.50	-12,160.50	
50	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	3,000.0000	150.00 %	3,140.0000	161.67 %	3,105.0000	158.75 %	
			4,800.00	12,000.00	7,200.00	12,560.00	7,760.00	12,420.00	7,620.00	
51	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	700.0000	-30.00 %	1,570.0000	57.00 %	1,550.0000	55.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,400.00	-600.00	3,140.00	1,140.00	3,100.00	1,100.00	
52	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,500.0000	10.00 %	10,500.0000	110.00 %	1,390.0000	-72.20 %	
			10,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	21,000.00	11,000.00	2,780.00	-7,220.00	
53	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	1500.0000	HR	35.0000	1.0000	-97.14 %	1.1000	-96.86 %	55.5000	58.57 %	
			52,500.00	1,500.00	-51,000.00	1,650.00	-50,850.00	83,250.00	30,750.00	
54	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
55	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	26.0000	EACH	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	33.6500	12.17 %	37.0000	23.33 %	
			780.00	1,040.00	260.00	874.90	94.90	962.00	182.00	
56	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000	15.0000	-6.25 %	11.2000	-30.00 %	13.9000	-13.13 %	
			320.00	300.00	-20.00	224.00	-96.00	278.00	-42.00	
57	PAINT LINE									
	3000.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.7500	25.00 %	0.7000	16.67 %	0.3500	-41.67 %	
			1,800.00	2,250.00	450.00	2,100.00	300.00	1,050.00	-750.00	
58	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	20.0000	L.F.	40.0000	13.0000	-67.50 %	13.4500	-66.38 %	3.3500	-91.63 %	
			800.00	260.00	-540.00	269.00	-531.00	67.00	-733.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROTSCHY, INC. 9210 NE 62ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 986659303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.2000	MI.	5,500.0000 1,100.00	15,000.0000 3,000.00	172.73 % 1,900.00	10,655.0000 2,131.00	93.73 % 1,031.00	5,600.0000 1,120.00	1.82 % 20.00	
60	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.2000	HUND	1,200.0000 240.00	5,000.0000 1,000.00	316.67 % 760.00	2,804.0000 560.80	133.67 % 320.80	2,775.0000 555.00	131.25 % 315.00	
61	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.2000	HUND	4,500.0000 900.00	15,000.0000 3,000.00	233.33 % 2,100.00	9,533.0000 1,906.60	111.84 % 1,006.60	2,775.0000 555.00	-38.33 % -345.00	
62	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3000.0000	L.F.	1.6000 4,800.00	0.8700 2,610.00	-45.63 % -2,190.00	0.9000 2,700.00	-43.75 % -2,100.00	0.2800 840.00	-82.50 % -3,960.00	
63	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	4,200.00	-16.00 % -800.00	6,600.00	32.00 % 1,600.00	
64	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 337.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,370.00	5.0000 1,685.00	-50.00 % -1,685.00	84.5500 28,493.35	745.50 % 25,123.35	38.5000 12,974.50	285.00 % 9,604.50	
65	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	HR	7,200.0000 14,400.00	90.0000 180.00	-98.75 % -14,220.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	-83.33 % -12,000.00	2.5000 5.00	-99.97 % -14,395.00	
66	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	27,500.00	14,300.00	-48.00 % -13,200.00	6,000.00	-78.18 % -21,500.00	48,500.00	76.36 % 21,000.00	
67	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 800.0000	HR	43.0000 34,400.00	1.0000 800.00	-97.67 % -33,600.00	48.0000 38,400.00	11.63 % 4,000.00	55.5000 44,400.00	29.07 % 10,000.00	
68	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	500.00	13,500.00	2,600.00 % 13,000.00	600.00	20.00 % 100.00	6,650.00	1,230.00 % 6,150.00	
69	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1350.0000	HR	47.0000 63,450.00	1.0000 1,350.00	-97.87 % -62,100.00	48.0000 64,800.00	2.13 % 1,350.00	56.0000 75,600.00	19.15 % 12,150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ROTSCHY, INC.			RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.			APOLLO, INC.	
	9210 NE 62ND AVE			4055 HAMMER DR			1133 W COLUMBIA DR	
							99336-3472	
	VANCOUVER WA 986659303			BELLINGHAM WA 982267665			KENNEWICK WA 993360617	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-69.70 %			-59.50 %		49.27 %
			44,550.00	13,500.00	-31,050.00	18,044.00	-26,506.00	66,500.00	21,950.00	
71	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	281.0000	S.F.	17.0000	21.0000	23.53 %	12.9000	-24.12 %	20.0000	17.65 %	
			4,777.00	5,901.00	1,124.00	3,624.90	-1,152.10	5,620.00	843.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
72	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
73	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	225.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	8.0000	-68.00 %	4.8000	-80.80 %	17.3500	-30.60 %	
			5,625.00	1,800.00	-3,825.00	1,080.00	-4,545.00	3,903.75	-1,721.25	
74	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	800.0000	S.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %	0.4500	-77.50 %	4.9000	145.00 %	
			1,600.00	800.00	-800.00	360.00	-1,240.00	3,920.00	2,320.00	
75	DELETED ITEM									
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
76	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	15.0000	C.Y.	29.0000	40.0000	37.93 %	23.5500	-18.79 %	33.0000	13.79 %	
			435.00	600.00	165.00	353.25	-81.75	495.00	60.00	
77	CURE BOX	L.S.			400.00 %			260.00 %		610.00 %
			500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,300.00	3,550.00	3,050.00	
78	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,000.0000	150.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	300.0000	-25.00 %	
			400.00	1,000.00	600.00	500.00	100.00	300.00	-100.00	
79	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL									
	1633.0000	S.F.	25.0000	27.0000	8.00 %	26.5500	6.20 %	36.0000	44.00 %	
			40,825.00	44,091.00	3,266.00	43,356.15	2,531.15	58,788.00	17,963.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROTSCHY, INC. 9210 NE 62ND AVE	RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4055 HAMMER DR	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 99336-3472
VANCOUVER WA 986659303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527	KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
80	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			5,000.00	
81	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00			5.00	
82	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			-1.00	
83	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			500.00 %			900.00 %		-99.80 %
			500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00		1.00	-499.00
84	WILDLIFE FENCE	L.F.			8.33 %			24.44 %		11.11 %
	6180.0000		18.0000	19.5000	8.33 %	22.4000	24.44 %		20.0000	11.11 %
			111,240.00	120,510.00	9,270.00	138,432.00	27,192.00		123,600.00	12,360.00
85	WILDLIFE FENCE SINGLE CLOSING GATE 5 FT. WIDE	EACH			-73.00 %			-72.00 %		-72.25 %
	4.0000		2,000.0000	540.0000	-73.00 %	560.0000	-72.00 %		555.0000	-72.25 %
			8,000.00	2,160.00	-5,840.00	2,240.00	-5,760.00		2,220.00	-5,780.00
86	WILDLIFE FENCE GROUNDING	EACH			8.00 %			34.40 %		11.00 %
	2.0000		500.0000	540.0000	8.00 %	672.0000	34.40 %		555.0000	11.00 %
			1,000.00	1,080.00	80.00	1,344.00	344.00		1,110.00	110.00
87	JUMP DOWN SAND LANDING	S.Y.			150.00 %			586.25 %		465.00 %
	90.0000		4.0000	10.0000	150.00 %	27.4500	586.25 %		22.6000	465.00 %
			360.00	900.00	540.00	2,470.50	2,110.50		2,034.00	1,674.00
88	WILDLIFE ACCESS GUARD - 24 FT. WIDE	EACH			-21.43 %			-14.29 %		47.43 %
	2.0000		35,000.0000	27,500.0000	-21.43 %	30,000.0000	-14.29 %		51,600.0000	47.43 %
			70,000.00	55,000.00	-15,000.00	60,000.00	-10,000.00		103,200.00	33,200.00
89	WILDLIFE ACCESS GUARD - 32 FT. WIDE	EACH			-17.02 %			-25.53 %		35.11 %
	1.0000		47,000.0000	39,000.0000	-17.02 %	35,000.0000	-25.53 %		63,500.0000	35.11 %
			47,000.00	39,000.00	-8,000.00	35,000.00	-12,000.00		63,500.00	16,500.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/03/2012

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:40

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ROTSCHY, INC. RAZZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. APOLLO, INC.
 9210 NE 62ND AVE 4055 HAMMER DR 1133 W COLUMBIA DR
 VANCOUVER WA 986659303 BELLINGHAM WA 982267665 KENNEWICK WA 993360617
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100527 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
90	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	2040.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	0.00 %	27.3000	36.50 %	15.9500	-20.25 %	
			40,800.00	0.00	55,692.00	14,892.00	32,538.00	-8,262.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,106,341.00</u>	0.33%	<u>\$2,162,226.50</u>	2.65%	<u>\$2,456,789.00</u>	16.64%	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,106,341.00</u>	0.33%	<u>\$2,162,226.50</u>	2.65%	<u>\$2,456,789.00</u>	16.64%	

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION,
 5920 W CLEARWATER AVE SUITE 20
 KENNEWICK WA 993361846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			28.39 %		-100.00 %		
			193,157.00	248,000.00	54,843.00	0.00			
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	1.2000	ACRE	10,000.0000	8,200.0000	-18.00 %		-100.00 %		
			12,000.00	9,840.00	-2,160.00	0.00			
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION								
		L.S.			-2.50 %		-100.00 %		
			20,000.00	19,500.00	-500.00	0.00			
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	1281.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.3000	30.00 %		-100.00 %		
			1,281.00	1,665.30	384.30	0.00			
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	3000.0000	C.Y.	16.0000	10.5000	-34.38 %		-100.00 %		
			48,000.00	31,500.00	-16,500.00	0.00			
6	DELETED ITEM								
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %		0.00 %		
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	142.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	38.0000	90.00 %		-100.00 %		
			2,840.00	5,396.00	2,556.00	0.00			
8	DELETED ITEM								
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %		0.00 %		
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
9	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	30.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	19.2000	28.00 %		-100.00 %		
			450.00	576.00	126.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION,
 5920 W CLEARWATER AVE SUITE 20
 KENNEWICK WA 993361846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
DRAINAGE									
10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.								
	161.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,610.00	1,288.00	-322.00	0.00			
11	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.								
	165.0000	L.F.	30.0000	6.0000	-80.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,950.00	990.00	-3,960.00	0.00			
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	76.0000	L.F.	60.0000	68.0000	13.33 %				-100.00 %
			4,560.00	5,168.00	608.00	0.00			
13	FORCE ACCOUNT FOR STREAMBED CONSTRUCTION EST.								
			85,000.00	85,000.00	0.00 %	0.00			0.00 %
14	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION								
		L.S.			30.00 %				-100.00 %
			50,000.00	65,000.00	15,000.00	0.00			
STRUCTURE									
15	TEMPORARY BRIDGE								
		L.S.			12.50 %				-100.00 %
			160,000.00	180,000.00	20,000.00	0.00			
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	825.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	28.5000	90.00 %				-100.00 %
			12,375.00	23,512.50	11,137.50	0.00			
17	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
		L.S.			66.67 %				-100.00 %
			60,000.00	100,000.00	40,000.00	0.00			
18	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL								
	340.0000	C.Y.	28.0000	60.0000	114.29 %				-100.00 %
			9,520.00	20,400.00	10,880.00	0.00			
19	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE								
	24775.0000	LB.	1.0000	0.9000	-10.00 %				-100.00 %
			24,775.00	22,297.50	-2,477.50	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION,
 5920 W CLEARWATER AVE SUITE 20
 KENNEWICK WA 993361846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
20	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR LEVELING PAD								
	38.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	620.0000	210.00 %				-100.00 %
			7,600.00	23,560.00	15,960.00	0.00			
21	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE								
	159.0000	C.Y.	550.0000	720.0000	30.91 %				-100.00 %
			87,450.00	114,480.00	27,030.00	0.00			
22	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 26" PCPS								
	627.0000	L.F.	250.0000	270.0000	8.00 %				-100.00 %
			156,750.00	169,290.00	12,540.00	0.00			
23	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
24	SUPERSTRUCTURE - BUTLER CREEK BRIDGE								
	L.S.				116.67 %				-100.00 %
			60,000.00	130,000.00	70,000.00	0.00			
25	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE - WILD LIFE FENCE								
	277.0000	L.F.	75.0000	78.0000	4.00 %				-100.00 %
			20,775.00	21,606.00	831.00	0.00			
26	TRAFFIC BARRIER								
	277.0000	L.F.	125.0000	218.0000	74.40 %				-100.00 %
			34,625.00	60,386.00	25,761.00	0.00			
27	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB								
	341.0000	S.Y.	225.0000	265.0000	17.78 %				-100.00 %
			76,725.00	90,365.00	13,640.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
28	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	790.0000	TON	23.0000	24.0000	4.35 %				-100.00 %
			18,170.00	18,960.00	790.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION,
 5920 W CLEARWATER AVE SUITE 20
 KENNEWICK WA 993361846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100665

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
LIQUID ASPHALT									
29	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-33.33 %		-100.00 %		
	1340.0000		9.0000	6.0000		0.00			
			12,060.00	8,040.00	-4,020.00				
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON			31.76 %		-100.00 %		
	840.0000		85.0000	112.0000		0.00			
			71,400.00	94,080.00	22,680.00				
32	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON			10.59 %		-100.00 %		
	500.0000		85.0000	94.0000		0.00			
			42,500.00	47,000.00	4,500.00				
33	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
34	ESC LEAD	DAY			60.00 %		-100.00 %		
	17.0000		100.0000	160.0000		0.00			
			1,700.00	2,720.00	1,020.00				
35	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.			0.00 %		-100.00 %		
	1620.0000		4.5000	4.5000		0.00			
			7,290.00	7,290.00	0.00				
36	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.			-3.33 %		-100.00 %		
	307.0000		15.0000	14.5000		0.00			
			4,605.00	4,451.50	-153.50				
37	SILT FENCE	L.F.			5.00 %		-100.00 %		
	2400.0000		4.0000	4.2000		0.00			
			9,600.00	10,080.00	480.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION,
 5920 W CLEARWATER AVE SUITE 20
 KENNEWICK WA 993361846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
38	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00			
39	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	2.3000 ACRE		3,000.0000	4,600.0000	53.33 %			-100.00 %	
			6,900.00	10,580.00	3,680.00	0.00			
40	TOPSOIL TYPE B								
	3390.0000 S.Y.		1.5000	5.5000	266.67 %			-100.00 %	
			5,085.00	18,645.00	13,560.00	0.00			
41	PSIPE - TREE MIX ROADSIDE								
	30.0000 EACH		25.0000	52.0000	108.00 %			-100.00 %	
			750.00	1,560.00	810.00	0.00			
42	PSIPE - SHRUB MIX A								
	2200.0000 EACH		4.0000	5.5000	37.50 %			-100.00 %	
			8,800.00	12,100.00	3,300.00	0.00			
43	PSIPE - SHRUB MIX B								
	140.0000 EACH		7.5000	12.5000	66.67 %			-100.00 %	
			1,050.00	1,750.00	700.00	0.00			
44	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	1620.0000 S.Y.		3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %			-100.00 %	
			4,860.00	4,860.00	0.00	0.00			
45	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	4760.0000 L.F.		3.2500	2.5000	-23.08 %			-100.00 %	
			15,470.00	11,900.00	-3,570.00	0.00			
TRAFFIC									
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	2004.0000 L.F.		21.0000	21.5000	2.38 %			-100.00 %	
			42,084.00	43,086.00	1,002.00	0.00			
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21								
	4.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	3,400.0000	36.00 %			-100.00 %	
			10,000.00	13,600.00	3,600.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION,
 5920 W CLEARWATER AVE SUITE 20
 KENNEWICK WA 993361846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	8.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,400.0000	-4.00 %				-100.00 %
			20,000.00	19,200.00	-800.00	0.00			
49	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER								
	1815.0000	L.F.	20.0000	13.0000	-35.00 %				-100.00 %
			36,300.00	23,595.00	-12,705.00	0.00			
50	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	4.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	3,000.0000	150.00 %				-100.00 %
			4,800.00	12,000.00	7,200.00	0.00			
51	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	0.00			
52	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)								
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,600.0000	-28.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,000.00	7,200.00	-2,800.00	0.00			
53	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)								
	1500.0000	HR	35.0000	23.0000	-34.29 %				-100.00 %
			52,500.00	34,500.00	-18,000.00	0.00			
54	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00			
55	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	26.0000	EACH	30.0000	62.0000	106.67 %				-100.00 %
			780.00	1,612.00	832.00	0.00			
56	BARRIER DELINEATOR								
	20.0000	EACH	16.0000	11.0000	-31.25 %				-100.00 %
			320.00	220.00	-100.00	0.00			
57	PAINT LINE								
	3000.0000	L.F.	0.6000	0.7000	16.67 %				-100.00 %
			1,800.00	2,100.00	300.00	0.00			
58	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	20.0000	L.F.	40.0000	13.0000	-67.50 %				-100.00 %
			800.00	260.00	-540.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION,
 5920 W CLEARWATER AVE SUITE 20
 KENNEWICK WA 993361846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100665

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
59	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP								
	0.2000	MI.	5,500.0000	10,300.0000	87.27 %				-100.00 %
			1,100.00	2,060.00	960.00	0.00			
60	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	0.2000	HUND	1,200.0000	2,700.0000	125.00 %				-100.00 %
			240.00	540.00	300.00	0.00			
61	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	0.2000	HUND	4,500.0000	9,200.0000	104.44 %				-100.00 %
			900.00	1,840.00	940.00	0.00			
62	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	3000.0000	L.F.	1.6000	0.9000	-43.75 %				-100.00 %
			4,800.00	2,700.00	-2,100.00	0.00			
63	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			124.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	11,200.00	6,200.00	0.00			
64	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.								
	337.0000	L.F.	10.0000	43.0000	330.00 %				-100.00 %
			3,370.00	14,491.00	11,121.00	0.00			
65	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	2.0000	HR	7,200.0000	2.5000	-99.97 %				-100.00 %
			14,400.00	5.00	-14,395.00	0.00			
66	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			80.00 %				-100.00 %
			27,500.00	49,500.00	22,000.00	0.00			
67	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS								
	800.0000	HR	43.0000	56.0000	30.23 %				-100.00 %
			34,400.00	44,800.00	10,400.00	0.00			
68	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			1,020.00 %				-100.00 %
			500.00	5,600.00	5,100.00	0.00			
69	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	1350.0000	HR	47.0000	57.0000	21.28 %				-100.00 %
			63,450.00	76,950.00	13,500.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION,
 5920 W CLEARWATER AVE SUITE 20
 KENNEWICK WA 993361846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			52.64 %				-100.00 %
			44,550.00	68,000.00	23,450.00	0.00			
71	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	281.0000	S.F.	17.0000	20.0000	17.65 %				-100.00 %
			4,777.00	5,620.00	843.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
72	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			0.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00			
73	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	225.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,625.00	5,625.00	0.00	0.00			
74	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	800.0000	S.F.	2.0000	8.5000	325.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,600.00	6,800.00	5,200.00	0.00			
75	DELETED ITEM								
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %				0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			
76	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	15.0000	C.Y.	29.0000	52.0000	79.31 %				-100.00 %
			435.00	780.00	345.00	0.00			
77	CURE BOX	L.S.			180.00 %				-100.00 %
			500.00	1,400.00	900.00	0.00			
78	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE								
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	310.0000	-22.50 %				-100.00 %
			400.00	310.00	-90.00	0.00			
79	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL								
	1633.0000	S.F.	25.0000	58.0000	132.00 %				-100.00 %
			40,825.00	94,714.00	53,889.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION,
 5920 W CLEARWATER AVE SUITE 20
 KENNEWICK WA 993361846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
80	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00			
81	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
82	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
83	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			500.00	400.00		0.00			
84	WILDLIFE FENCE	L.F.			5.56 %		-100.00 %		
	6180.0000		18.0000	19.0000					
			111,240.00	117,420.00	6,180.00	0.00			
85	WILDLIFE FENCE SINGLE CLOSING GATE 5 FT. WIDE	EACH			-72.50 %		-100.00 %		
	4.0000		2,000.0000	550.0000					
			8,000.00	2,200.00	-5,800.00	0.00			
86	WILDLIFE FENCE GROUNDING	EACH			10.00 %		-100.00 %		
	2.0000		500.0000	550.0000					
			1,000.00	1,100.00	100.00	0.00			
87	JUMP DOWN SAND LANDING	S.Y.			425.00 %		-100.00 %		
	90.0000		4.0000	21.0000					
			360.00	1,890.00	1,530.00	0.00			
88	WILDLIFE ACCESS GUARD - 24 FT. WIDE	EACH			74.29 %		-100.00 %		
	2.0000		35,000.0000	61,000.0000					
			70,000.00	122,000.00	52,000.00	0.00			
89	WILDLIFE ACCESS GUARD - 32 FT. WIDE	EACH			48.94 %		-100.00 %		
	1.0000		47,000.0000	70,000.0000					
			47,000.00	70,000.00	23,000.00	0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/03/2012

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:40

PS&E JOB NO : 12X301 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008293 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL3671
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97 NORTH OF GOLDENDALE
 WILDLIFE CONNECTIVITY
 FISH PASSAGE
 12X301
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 16 2012
 AWARDED ON : May 21 2012

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION,
 5920 W CLEARWATER AVE SUITE 20
 KENNEWICK WA 993361846
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100665 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
90	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	2040.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	31.0000	55.00 %				-100.00 %
			40,800.00	63,240.00	22,440.00	0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,106,341.00</u>	<u>\$2,662,396.80</u>	26.40%				\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,106,341.00</u>	<u>\$2,662,396.80</u>	26.40%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE			NO BID THIS ALTERNATE